- Of which, Reserve for cash flow hedges

120 370 10 348 130 718
— - 104 - 104

— 484 484

- 33 387 354
— 1 913 1 913

2 335 58 2 393
— — —

5 209 34 5 243
- 5 871 — - 5 871

- 6 3 - 3
181 3 184

- 487 40 - 447
- 5 452 — - 5 452

3 058 — 3 058

- 2 394 — - 2 394
10 056 397 10 453

101 — 101
- 182 — - 182

— — —

7 094 437 7 531
- 8 841 - 289 - 9 130

2 513 74 2 587

- 6 328 - 215 - 6 543

766 222 988

- 8 178 - 106 - 8 284

- 7 412 116 - 7 296

115 260 13 202 128 462

4 827 1 4 828

140 764 8 608 149 372
- 6 774 - 66 - 6 840

— 505 505

— — —
— 1 297 1 297
4 - 3 1

- 2 902 - 486 - 3 388

12 503 7 12 510
- 9 922 2 - 9 920

- 11 4 - 7
- 733 - 3 - 736

1 837 10 1 847
- 2 717 — - 2 717

598 — 598

- 2 119 — - 2 119
3 820 345 4 165

— — —
182 — 182

- 30 — - 30

3 690 355 4 045
- 1 213 13 - 1 200

469 — 469

- 744 13 - 731

2 946 368 3 314

- 13 668 125 - 13 543

- 10 722 493 - 10 229

120 370 10 348 130 718

5 315 - 39 5 276

1) Certain amounts for 2013 have been recalculated compared with previously published information in Vattenfall's 2013 Year-End Report and Annual Report as a
result of new accounting rules (IFRS 11) that took effect in 2014. See Note 4.

Vattenfall Year-End Report 2014 26

Key ratios, Vattenfall Group

In % unless otherwise stated. (x) means times Q4 2014 Q4 20131
Full year

2014
Full year

20131

Operating margin 14.5 8.3 - 1.3 - 3.6
Operating margin2 16.9 14.9 14.5 16.3
Pre-tax profit margin 11.3 3.7 - 5.0 - 8.9
Pre-tax profit margin2 13.7 10.3 10.9 11.4
Return on equity - 6.93 - 11.43 - 6.9 - 11.4
Return on capital employed - 0.73 - 2.13 - 0.7 - 2.1
Return on capital employed2 8.23 9.33 8.2 9.3
EBIT interest cover, (x) - 0.13 - 0.73 - 0.1 - 0.7
EBIT interest cover, (x)2 5.03 4.13 5.0 4.1
FFO interest cover, (x) 7.23 5.43 7.2 5.4
FFO interest cover, net, (x) 10.13 6.23 10.1 6.2
Cash flow interest cover after maintenance investments, (x) 7.03 4.93 7.0 4.9
FFO/gross debt 25.53 25.23 25.5 25.2
FFO/net debt 40.43 32.23 40.4 32.2
FFO/adjusted net debt 20.33 19.63 20.3 19.6

EBITDA/net financial items, (x) 14.7 6.3 11.7 7.1

EBITDA/net financial items, (x)2 16.1 8.4 19.2 12.7

Equity/total assets 25.9 26.9 25.9 26.9
Gross debt/equity 98.0 96.8 98.0 96.8
Net debt/equity 61.9 75.7 61.9 75.7
Gross debt/gross debt plus equity 49.5 49.2 49.5 49.2
Net debt/net debt plus equity 38.2 43.1 38.2 43.1

Net debt/EBITDA, (x) 1.93 2.33 1.9 2.3

Adjusted net debt/EBITDA, (x) 3.93 3.73 3.9 3.7

1) Certain amounts for 2013 have been recalculated compared with previously published information in Vattenfall's 2013 Year-End Report and Annual Report as a
result of new accounting rules (IFRS 11) that took effect in 2014. See Note 4.

2) Based on Underlying operating profit.
3) Last 12-month values.

Vattenfall Year-End Report 2014 27